

Privacy Policy Updated 10/2/2020

R2 Innovative Technologies is extremely concerned about maintaining personal privacy and providing a safe and secure online experience. Use of the R2 Innovative Technologies website or any website hosted by R2 Innovative Technologies implies consent to these policies. We reserve the right to revise these policies at any time without notice.

Collection and Use of Personal Information

Within the R2 Innovative Technologies website, we only collect the amount of personal information that we deem reasonably necessary for participation in any on-line activity. Any personally identifiable information that R2 Innovative Technologies collects online will never be posted, released, sold, or distributed to any third party organization. For immediate purchases and/or donations, all supplied sensitive/credit information is transmitted via Transport Layer Security (TLS) technology and delivered directly to the respective client's payment gateway provider. We explicitly do not store your credit-card information, except for the card type, the last four digits of your credit card number, and the authorization code returned by our credit card processor. For delayed donations (for example, those based on tournament birdie counts), sensitive credit-card information is encrypted on our secure servers until the event designates a payment deployment date. After such date, all credit-card information is processed. Once processed, sensitive credit-card information is discarded, except for the card type, the last four digits of your credit card number, and the authorization code returned by our credit card processor.

Use of Cookies

Some of our web applications do use cookies to allow for a better user-experience. Our cookies do NOT store any sensitive credit-card information on a client's computer. Like most websites, if you turn your cookies off, some of our services may not function properly. However, you can still place orders over the telephone by contacting customer service.

Links to External Websites

Occasionally, at our discretion, we may include or offer third party products or services on our website. These third party sites have separate and independent privacy policies. We therefore have no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, we seek to protect the integrity of our site and welcome any feedback about these sites.

Contacting R2 Innovative Technologies with Security Concerns

We encourage you to contact us with questions or concerns about our security and privacy policies at the contact information below:

R2 Innovative Technologies, LLC 3380 Fairlane Farms Road, Suite 9 Wellington, Florida 33414 support@r2it.com 800-660-7248